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Dr. Burbach earned all of his degrees at the University 
of Nebraska and is the author of 30 refereed journal 
articles and three book chapters along with hundreds 
of papers and presentations. He is an award-winning 
scholar and is currently teaching coordinator and 
human dimensions faculty area leader and associate 
geoscientist at UNL’s School of Natural Resources.

Connie Reimers-Hild, Ph.D
Extension Educator in Innovation
University of Nebraska-Lincoln Extension
Kimmel Education & Research Center
5985 G Road
Nebraska City, NE 68410

Phone: 402-873-3166
Fax: 402-873-3218
E-mail: creimers2@unl.edu
Skype: dr.connie
Web: kimmel.unl.edu

Connie Reimers-Hild is a thought leader, futurist and Certified Professional Coach with 
a passion for helping people develop their inner leader. 
She specializes in helping individuals, organizations and communities achieve success 
through teaching, research and coaching. Her clients include businesses and individu-
als from all corners of the world. Connie’s global reach includes teaching students and 
coaching individuals from a number of different countries as well as consulting with the 
Worldwide Farmer-to-Farmer program in Nigeria. 
Connie has written 40 publications, eight workbooks and a blog (askdrconnie.com) on 
entrepreneurial leadership and innovation 

Academy Faculty

Mark Burbach, Ph.D
School of Natural Resources	
512 Hardin Hall
Lincoln, NE  68503-0995	
Phone: (402) 472-8210
Lincoln, NE 68583-0995	
e-mail: mburbach@unl.edu



Joe  Birkel
Birkel Homestead, Inc.
Farmer, member of the Lower Platte North Natural 
Resources District Board of Directors
13380 40th Road
David City, NE  68632
Joebirkel3@yahoo.com
402.641.4789

Nick Becker
Lindsay Corporation
FieldNET sales specialist
17016 Briar Street
Omaha, NE  68136
Nick.becker@lindsay.com
(w) 402.933.6144
(h) 402.953.5849
(c) 402.690.3364

Jim Brown
Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District
Land administrator
P. O. Box 740
Holdrege, NE 68949
jbrown@cnppid.com
© 308.991.5602

Jacob Fritton
The Nature Conservancy
Performance irrigation coordinator
220 16th Street
Gothenburg, NE  69138
jfritton@tnc.org
308.529.2636

Julie Geiser
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission
Public information officer and regional editor with 
NEBRASKAland magazine
301 East State Farm Road
North Platte, NE  69101
Julie.geiser@nebraska.gov
(w) 308.535.8025
(h) 308.530.6722
(c) 308.660.6955



Andrew Hock
Branch manager and crop input sales
Extreme Ag Inc.,
9005 Lakeview Drive
North Platte, NE  69101
Andrew.extremag@gmail.com
(c) 308.340.2889

Laura Johnson
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
Program specialist involved in surface water quality
1200 N. Street , Suite 400
Lincoln, NE  68509
Laura.r.johnson@nebraska.gov
(w) 402.471.2186
(c) 402.326.6520

Matt McConville
Water resources engineer
HDR Engineering, Inc.
8404 Indian Hills Drive
Omaha, NE  68114
Matt.mcconcille@hdrinc.com
(w) 402.399.1075
(h) 402.515.5265
Water resources engineer

Johnathan Hladik
Senior policy advocate leading the energy and climate program
Center for Rural Affairs
145 Main Street
P. O. Box 136
Lyons, NE  68038
johnathanh@cfra.org
(w) 402.687.2100 x 1028
(c) 402.314.1418

Troy Huffman
State of Nebraska Department of 
Health and Human Services
Environmental health specialist
301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE  68509
(w) 402.471.0387
(h) 402.421.2675
troy.huffman@nebraska.gov



Scott Schaneman
North Platte Natural Resources District
Resources program coordinator
P. O. Box 280
Scottsbluff, NE  69361
(w) 308.632.2749
(h) 308.783.2368
(c) 308.631.3043
schaneman@nprd.org

Bill Taddicken
Iain Nicholson Audubon Center
Director
44450 Elm Island Road
Gibbon, NE 68840
(w) 308.293.3576
(c) 308.293.3576
btaddicken@audubon.org

Gus Von Roenn
Von Roenn Permaculture 
Solutions and Von Roenn 
Restoration
Owner
4871 NW Radial Hwy.
Omaha, NE  68104
(w) 402.689.5509
vrpermaculture@gmail.com

Adam Rupe
JEO Consulting Group, Inc.
Environmental science and planning team leader
142 W. 11th Street
P. O. Box 207
Wahoo, NE  68066
(w) 800.723.8567
Rupe.adam@gmail.com

Mike Placke
Olsson Associates
Senior engineer water resources
601 P Street
Lincoln, NE  68508
mplacke@olssonassociates.com
(w) 402.458.5957
(h) 402.432.4617
(c) 402.432.4617

Tylr Naprstek
Water modeling coordinator
Lower Loup NRD
2620 Airport Drive
Ord, NE  68862
tnaprstek@gmail.com
(w) 308.728.3221
(c) 402.340.1501



Lee Orton 
Executive Director 
Nebraska State Irrigation Association 
Lee@h2oboy.net  
Lee’s career has spanned 30 years in the practice of environ-
mental law, administrative law, association management and 
legislative matters. He holds both undergraduate and law 
degrees from UNL.

Nebraska State Irrigation Association Staff:
1233 Lincoln Mall, Suite 201 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
402-476-0162
www.nebraskastateirrigationassociation.org 

Jason Orton 
Administrative Support Manager 
Nebraska State Irrigation Association 
Jason@h2oboy.net 

Jason is responsible for event coordination including 
tours as well as technical support and continuing educa-
tion activities. An NSIA employee for four years, Jason 
holds a degree in business from Doane College. 

Carol Jess 
Commmunications Coordinator 
CJJ Communications 
Carol@cjjcommunications.com 
402.310.9997 
www.cjjcommunications.com 
 
Carol has handled communications for the NSIA as a 
consultant since 2008. She earned a BA in Journalism 
from UNL.



1992 -2012

The Water Leaders Academy was founded in 
2009 to educate future leaders about the vital 
role rivers, streams and Nebraska’s abundant 
aquifers play in the economic sustainability 
of the State.

Founding Partner

The Academy is partially funded through a grant from the Nebraska Environmental Trust. 
The Trust is funded by proceeds from the Nebraska Lottery and has awarded more than $172 
million to conservation projects in Nebraska since 1994.


